STATE	CORPORATIO	INMOD NO	10122	OF KANSA
011	& EAS CO	SERVATI	DM DIV	ISIOM
	WELL COM	PLETION	FORM	
	ACO-1 W	ELL HIST	DRY	
DES	CRIPTION (OF WELL	AMD LE	32A

WELL COMPLETION FORM ACC-1 WELL HISTORY	County Reno
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License # 6170	380 Feet from SAD (circle one) Line of Soction
Name: Globe Operating, Inc.	990 Feet from ØW (circle one) Line of Section
Address P. O. Box 12	Cootages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Great Bend, KS 67530	SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip	Lease Name Dillon Well #2-10
Purchaser: N. C. R. A.	Field Name
Operator Contact Person: Ralph Stalcup	Producing Formation Miss.
'Phone (316) 792 7607	Elevation: Ground 1683' KB 1692'
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company	Total Depth 3979' PBTD 8 5/8" 228 Fee
License: 5142	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Comented at 228 Fee
Wellsita Geologist: Ja C. Musgrove	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes
X OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. Gas	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from feet depth tow/sx cmt Drilling Fluid Hanagement Plan ALT 1 494 8-15-94 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Fit)
Operator:	Chloride contentbbl
Vell Name:	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD PRTD Commingled Docket No	Operator Name C & C Tank Service
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease Name Roach SWD License No. 30708
11/9/93 11/15/93 12/15/93	Quartor Sec. 14 Twp. 23 S Rng. 9 XE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Reno vocket No
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on .12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 eport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS is. Submit CP-111 form with administrative abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry/havalbaen fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. MAR 09 1001 3-9-94

Signature Welsh Stalens	
President Date 3/4/94	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of March	
19 -94.	
Notary Public Mansas Public - State of Kansas	

CONSTANTAMENT OF THE USE ONLY CONSTANTAMENT OF THE USE ONLY		0 3 19911 -	
2	c Victor	əriOdifDRaggidəntia Liinarigə Received	lity Attached
	KCC KGS	SWD/Rep	Other

Vented Sold	Used on L	D on	en Hote		canal D canal		3851-38	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	20	Bbls. Gas 11(Mcf Wate	.25 	Gas-011		32.2	
Date of First, Resum 12/16/93			ع نـــن 		aping Gas Li			
TUBINE RECORD	size . 2 7./8"	Set At 3880	Packer At N/A	Liner Run	☐ Ÿes ☐	No		
`								
			ı					
2 .	3851 - 61		 ,	50 gal 7	7½%; 500 gal			
Shots Per Fact		RECORD - Bridge e of Each Interva			Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Materi		weeze Recor	
Plug Off Zone	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1:1		<u> </u>		1.
Protect Casing Plug Back TD			· · ·	<u> </u>		<u>-</u>		
urpose:	Top Bottom	Type of Cament	#Sacks Used	#Sacks Used: Type and Percent Ad				
	 	ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD				
,	<u> </u>		1.	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>		<u> </u>	
Surface	124"	85/8"	20	230	60 /40 Poz	195	2% gel 3	5% Ca
Production.	<u> </u>	5½"	14.5	3978'	60/40 Poz	160	2% gel	
urpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In Q.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and P Additiv	
	 -		ductor, surface, i	ntermediate,	production, etc	-	1	
,		CASING RECO	ED New Z U		3979		-2287	
_			Kinderho	n ook Shale	3914		-2222	
-			Miss.Che	ert	3848 3905		-2156 -2213	
der-Caliper	ń1Gh-CDI	/DSN-Frac-	Cherokee Conglome		3829	•	-2137	
st All E.Logs Run:	DICT ON	"/ごCNI_Eva~_	Base KC	chala	3702 3803		-2010 -2111	
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)	•	X Yes . No	Bn.Lm Lansing	ſ	3321 3336		-1629 -1644	
nes Taken		☐ Yes ☐ No	Douglas		3162		-1470	
mples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	T Yes No	Heebner Toronto		3135 3150		-1443 -1458	
ill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional			Lar Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nod Datum:	_	mple
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
iterval tësted, tim drostatic pressures Emore space is need	, bottom hale i	omperature, fluid						
STRUCTIONS: Show	important tops	and base of forms	stions penetrated.	Detail all	cores. Report	all drill	, stom tests	. givi
oc. <u>10</u> Tup. <u>258</u>	S Rge. 9	— cast — XI. uaer						
	1.7.	East	County	Reno	<u> </u>			,
AM DING	lobe Operat	ing, Inc.	Lease Name	Dillor	<u> </u>	_ Well #	2-10 ,	
	B .		==:					,

P2 Form: ACO-1 Globe Operating, Inc.

FΡ **HSH** Dillon 2-10, Reno County, KS

API#15-155-21281

DST #1	3855 - 3871 ' Rec: ISIP FSIP FP HSH	Open: 45 - 45 1160' oil; 240' water 1105 psi 1071 psi (45"); (111-317) - (435-530) 1923 - 1923 psi	Strong blow psi
DST #2	3871 - 3885' Rec: ISIP FSIP	Open: 30 - 30 2400' water 1335 psi 1335 psi (45")	Strong, decreasing blow

(459-1048)-(1151-1335) psi 1993 - 1993 psi

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 0 9 1994

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

INVOICE



DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

509980 11/15/1993

		•		
WELL LEASE NO./PROJECT	WELL/PRC	DIECT LOCATION STATE		OWNER
DILLION 2-10	RENO	кs	SAME	
SERVICE LOCATION	CONTRACTOR	JOB PURPOSE.		TICKET DATE
PRATT STER	LING DRILLING	Christia de la company	g the gr	11/15/1993
ACCT NO. CUSTOMER AGENT	VENDOR NO.	CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER	SHIPPE	D VIA FILE NO.
327811 RICH STALCUP			COMPANY	TRUCK 59626

GLOBE EXPLORATION INC BOX 12 GREAT BEND, KS 67530

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE 2000 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601

REFERENCE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
PRICING AR	EA - MID CONTINENT					
000-117	MILEAGE CEMENTING ROUND TRIP	70	MI	2.75	192.50	
		1	UNT	1		
001-016	CEMENTING CASING	3920	ምፕ	1,455.00	1,455.00	
4 ,		1	UNT			
. 3019-241	CASING SWIVEL W/O WALL CLEANER	. 1.	JOB	185.00	185.00	
030-016	CEMENTING PLUG SWIADUM TOP+' ' '+'	" + 5 1/2	IN	60:00	60:00-	, A
		1	EA			
018-317	SUPER FLUSH	12	SK	100.00	1,200.00	
40	CENTRALIZER-5-1/2 X 8-1/2	6	FA	44.00	264.00	*
~ 806.6002	2					-
	GUIDE SHOE - 5 1/2" ORD THD.	.1	EA	121.00	121.00	ij
825.205						
24A	INSERT FLOAT VALVE - 5 1/2"8RD	. 1	ΕV	110.00	110.00	ď,
815.1925	1					
27	FILL-UP UNIT 5 1/2"-6 5/8"	1	EA	55.00	55.00	Œ
815.1931	3					
218-702	LOSURF-259	2	GAL	26.00	52.00	
218-738	CLAYFIX II	2	GAL	24.00	48.00	
504-136	CEMENT - 40/60 POZMIX STANDARD	80	SK	5.68	454.40	Æ
507-153	CFR-3	33	LB	4.85	160.05	ų.
507-210	FLOCELE		LB	1, -40	28.00	炝
509-968	SALT	700		. 13	91.00	
504-136	CEMENT - 40/60 POZMIX STANDARD'	70	SK	5.68	397.60	¥.
508-291	GILSONITE BULK -	700	LB	. 40	280.00	¥.
509-968	SALT	700	LB	. 13	91.00	
507-153	CFR-3	29	LB	4.85	140.65	4
507-210	FLOCELE	1.8	LB	1.40	25.20	÷
507-918	GASSTOP	29	LB	31.25	906.,25	£
509-968	SALT	400	LB	.13	5 2 00	
500-207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	193	CFT	1.35	2,60.55	¥.
500-306	MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN	269.34	TMI	.95	7255.87	A
				*	11	
					•	

ARRAS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ARRA

INVOICE

HALLIBURTENAL

P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

┪┖	T, IN	VOICE NO.		DATE	1 2 2
-		50998	0 3	1/15/	1993
1	77 67 1				

WELL LEASE NO / PROJECT CONNERS OWNERS DILLION 2-10 RENO KS SAME SERVICE LOGATION CONTRACTOR CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING 11/15/199					63 12 12 H	15166	الم المستقول الم	50996t	3 17/12	2/1233
PRATT STERLING DRILLING CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING 11/15/199	THE RESERVE OF THE RE	WELL LEASE NO / PROJE	C	V . WELL/		(4.5)	7		OWNER	
PRATT STERLING DRILLING CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING . 11/15/199	DIELTON	2 1,0	•	RENO			KS	SAME		_
	SEF	RVICE LOCATION .	CON	ITRACTOR	8	Control of the state of the sta	POSE _		TICKET	F DATE
VENDODAG A CONTROL AGENT	PRATT	•	STERLING	DRILLING	CEMENT	PRODUCTI	ои је	ASING :	11/18	5/1993·
ACCUTION TO STORY AND ACCUTION OF THE PROPERTY	ACCT NO. 6	. CUSTOMER AG	ēnt :	VENDOR NO.		JSTOMER P.O. N	JMBER '	SHIPPE	o VA	FILE NO.
327811 RICH STALCUP COMPANY TRUCK 5962	327811	RICH STALCUP		·	i	<u> </u>		COMPANY	TRUCK	59626

GLOBE EXPLORATION INC BOX 12 GREAT BEND, KS 67530 DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
OKLAHOMA TOWER
210 WEST PARK AVENUE
SUITE 2000
OKLAHOMA CITY, LOK 73102-5601

1		
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL	6,885.07
•		
	DISCOUNT- (BID)	1,377.01-
· Na	INVOICE BID AMOUNT	5,508.06
F 14	The first of the first the first part of the second of the first of th	Berke mental and mental in
	N-KANSAS STATE SALES TAX	137.93
	. *- PRATT COUNTY SALES TAX	28.15
		وسد مدا معرامه المداعد غيا مداعية وشراعة فد
	*	
	•	-

INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT --------

\$5.674.14

ORIGINAL

346-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

rnone riginville y 13-434-2812

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

1642

. ^ .	- 1	Homo Office P	. O. Box 31	,		Russell, Konsos 67665		
- Yew	Sec.	. ſwp.	Range	Ca	lled Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish
Date 11-9~	93 10	25	q	12:0	D roon	1:304.00.	2:50 Pm	13:30 Pm
Lease Dillan	Well No.		Location		aBToha		Conore	State
	No Dala	#U		111 113		Omo Sli	nto	<u> </u>
Contractor Ster	TING DING	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
Type Job		100	,	-,' -	cementer an	Cementing Co., Inc. reby requested to rent of the belief to assist owner	r or contractor to do t	d furnish rork as listed-
Hole Size	1214	T.D.	230	····				17
Csg85/6	e 20#	Depth C	230'		Charge (-	3/obe: Dos	ation to	,9 ₁₀ 4
Thg. Size	·	Depth_	<u> </u>		Street	DA Box 1	3	<u> </u>
Drill Pipe	*	Depth	·		City Gree	LRoad	State & 105	<u></u>
Tool		Depth		·	The above w	es done to satisfaction a		
Cement Left in Csg.		Shoe Join	 it		contractor.		<u> </u>	· · · ·
Press Max.		Minimum			Purchase Org	1-16		<u> </u>
Meas Line		Displace		16 Js.	X	-/110m	SUN	
		Displace		<u> VONSK</u>	, ·	, C I	EMENT	*,1
Perf.					Amount Ordered	195 60/40	3%cc 2%	
1* '	EQUIPM	ENT " began	٠,]	Consisting	3 2 3 3 4 4	You district the fact	12
No.	Cementer	انح ا	- J. J.		Common	117	5.75	672.75
Pumpuk # 158	Helper	3	wetlor		Poz. Mix	66	3.00	198.00
No.	Cementer			3	Gel. Chloride	4		28.07
Pumptrk	Helper		/-	·	Quickset			150.00
m 11 - 1	Driver	Xe	n Yrloppi	مر			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , ,
Bulktrk Bulktrk	Driver			: -			· my or y 1/3116 Sets Ten	¥E u tuot Lite k
,	10 J 10 M	T. P. F.	er er	and the second	Handling	195:	1.00	195.00
DEPTH of Job	230'	·		. ,	Mileage 2	7	والوقاوات والاستان	210.6
Reference:	Jun Your	<u>k</u> ", "	43	0.00			2.11	376 (18 .
27 4	Release		6	0.75	A SA	१८८ - विस्तित । १८८७ - विस्तित ।	- ಎ ೧೯೬೮ ದಿನ್ನಡ್ಡಾಗಿ ೧೭೬೨ ಚಿಕ್ಕಾಡಿಸಿಕಾರ್ ೨೭	(a) (<u>a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (</u>
1	Plum	•		3,00			1 - 10 전 수 수 전 () () () () () () () () () (1454.3
	•	-66			Floating En	nipment / 199	7.10	, 13 18 .l.,
	 ;	<u>. </u>		2.75		7 2 0		
Remarks:	ETL	20#85/B	0	1		118C- C) 9	7.72	<u></u>
	1	195sk				A 15	54.68	7
	/				DIL	1 Comentine	Catar.	·6 (23
and cury	acod w/1	1 1	trock		THE VIEW	Stary W. mJ	, (O -2-1 10,	<u> 457 (89</u>
Cament	Victoria	7	1.21	/ -	120° c	STELE TIOPE		
		Thank	you!		<u> </u>			

Joan Finney Governor

Jim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel



Kansas Corporation Commission

November 9, 1993

Globe Operating, Inc. PO Box 12 Great Bend, KS 67530

Re: Drilling Pit Application Dillon Lease No. 2-10 NE/4 Sec. 10-25S-09W Reno County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed on a daily basis.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 263-8809 when the fluids have been removed. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize and the amount of fluid which will be disposed.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Sopelle Rains

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: Chris Bean M.L. Korphage

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

Joan Finney Governor

Jim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel



Kansas Corporation Commission

November 9, 1993

Globe Operating, Inc. PO Box 12 Great Bend, KS 67530

Re: Drilling Pit Application Dillon Lease No. 2-10 NE/4 Sec. 10-255-09W Reno County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed on a daily basis.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 263-8809 when the fluids have been removed. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize and the amount of fluid which will be disposed.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Joseph Rains Superus

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: Chris Bean / M.L. Korphage

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

Joan Finney

Governor

Jim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander
Commissioner

Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel



Kansas Corporation Commission

June 30, 1993

Globe Operating, Inc. PO Box 12 Great Bend, KS 67530

Re: Drilling Pit Application Dillon Lease Well No. 2-10 NE/4 Sec. 10-25S-09W Reno County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

In regards to the above referenced location, this application is being approved with the understanding that the reserve pit be lined. If a plastic liner is to be used it must have a minimum thickness of 10 mil. Integrity of the liner must be maintained at all times.

The free fluids in the reserve pit should be removed as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased. The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316) 263-8809 when the fluids have been removed. Inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize and the amount of fluid which will be disposed.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above address.

Sincerely,

Jonelle Rains

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: Chris Bean M.L. Korphage ~

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Lita, Kansas 67202-1286
Phone (J16) 263-3238